City will pay Contractor in accordance with the Scope of Work and this Contract.  Contractor’s 
periodic and final invoices shall be accompanied by sufficient backup information as required 
by City.  The total payments by City during the term of this Contract shall not exceed 
One Hundred Sixty-Five Thousand and No/100 DOLLARS ($165,000), subject to annual 

appropriations.  City does not guarantee any minimum or maximum quantity of work, and 
Contractor shall have no claim to damages in the event the quantities purchased are less than 
the estimated quantities of identified in the Scope of Work.

[...]

The findings set forth in the above preamble to this Ordinance are true and correct. 

SECTION II 

Ordinance No. 25-09-18-43 the budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2025, and 

ending September 30, 2026, shall be amended as follows: 

Two Hundred Seventy Thousand Dollars ($270,000) shall be appropriated into the 

Expenditures Line Items for the General fund Planning budget. 

The City of Corinth Budget and Annual Program of Services is hereby amended to increase 

the General Fund budget by $270,000 for the expenditures to the Corinth-Resilient Communities

[...]

The findings set forth in the above preamble to this Ordinance are true and correct. 

SECTION II 

Ordinance No. 25-09-18-43 the budget for the fiscal year beginning October 1, 2025, and 

ending September 30, 2026, shall be amended as follows: 

Five Hundred Ninety-Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Twenty One Dollars 

($592,921) shall be appropriated into the Expenditures Line Items for the General fund Fire 

Services budget. 

Two Hundred Four Thousand Five Hundred and Forty Dollars ($204,540) shall be 

appropriated into the Revenue Line Items for the General fund Fire Deployment Reimbursement. 

The City of Corinth Budget and Annual Program of Services is hereby amended to increase 

the General Fund expenditure budget by $592,921 for Overtime for the Fire Department and the

[...]

revenues for the City from sales and use taxes and from ad valorem taxes due to the increased 

value resulting from the improvements to the Properties, as depicted in EXHIBIT “C” (the 

“Projects”); and 

WHEREAS, the Developer intends to invest a cumulative minimum amount of Forty-

Five Million Dollars ($45,000,000) for the Projects; and 

WHEREAS the City is authorized by Article III, Section 52-a of the Texas Constitution 

and TEX. LOC. GOV’T CODE §380.001 et seq. to provide economic development incentives 

for public purposes to promote local economic development and to stimulate business and